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[No. 378, A.] 	[Published April 14, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 418. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to Mrs. 

Clarissa Keyes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
to Mrs. Clarissa 
Keyes. 	any money in the state treasury not otherwise ap- 

propriated, the sum of ninety eight dollars and 
eighty cents, to Mrs. Clarissa Keyes, of Spring 
Prairie, Walworth county, Wisconsin. 

SEurioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 11, 1885. 

Bean flied. 

Salary Axed. 

[No. 416, A.] 	[Published April 15, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 419. 
AN ACT relative to the salary of the chief engi-

neer of the fire department, and of the deputy 
city clerk, of the city of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wiscortsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The salary of the chief engineer of 
the fire department, of the city of Milwaukee, is 
hereby fixed at three thousand dollars per annum. 

SECTION 2. The salary of the deputy chief clerk 
of the city of Milwaukee, is hereby fixed at fifteen 
hundred dollars per annum. 

SECTION 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsist-
ent herewith are hereby repealed. 

SiccrIorr 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 11, 1885. 


